Shenzhen K&D Technology Co. Ltd
■ Preliminary Specification
□ Approval Specification
Customer :
Product Model: KD101N66-40TI-A037
Designed by Checked by Approved by
Liao wenlu Zhong liyu Zhang Xiyang
Final Approval by Customer

11 HSF Requirements 22
12 Scope 22
13 Numbering System 23
14 Capacitive Touch Panel Specification 24
深圳市国显科技有限公司 KD101N66-40TI-A037
©All Rights Reserved 4/37 REV. A0
1. Features
This module is a color active matrix TFT-LCD (Thin Film Transistor Liquid Crystal
Display) module that uses amorphous silicon TFT as a switching device. This module is
composed of LCD panel, driver IC, and LED backlight.
2. General Specifications
No. Item Specification
1 LCD size 10.1 inch
2 Resolution 800 (RGB)X1280
3 Display mode Normally Black
4 Pixel pitch 0.1692 (W) X 0. 1692 (H) mm
5 Active area 135.36(W)X216.58(H) mm
6 Module size(LCM+TP) 186.92(W)X270.06(H)X4.8(D)mm
7 Pixel arrangement RGB Vertical stripe
8 Interface MIPI(4Lane)
9 Backlight power consumption 2.17W (typ.)
10 Panel power consumption 0.42W (typ.)
11 Weight TBD
12 Luminance(LCM+TP) 250cd/m² (typ.)
13 Surface treatment HC
14 Color depth 16.7M
深圳市国显科技有限公司 KD101N66-40TI-A037
©All Rights Reserved 5/37 REV. A0
3.Outline Dimension
深圳市国显科技有限公司 KD101N66-40TI-A037
©All Rights Reserved 6/37 REV. A0
4. Electrical specifications
4.1 Block Diagram
深圳市国显科技有限公司 KD101N66-40TI-A037
©All Rights Reserved 7/37 REV. A0
4.2 Interface Definition
深圳市国显科技有限公司 KD101N66-40TI-A037
©All Rights Reserved 8/37 REV. A0
4.3 Absolute Max. Rating
Item Symbol
Values
Unit
Min. Max.
Power Voltage VDDIN -0.3 5 V
Power Voltage AVDD -0.3 +6.6 V
Power Voltage AVEE -6.6 +0.3 V
Input Signal Voltage VI -0.3 VDDIN V
Operation Temperature TOP -10 50 ℃
Storage Temperature TST -20 60 ℃
Note: The absolute maximum rating values of this product not allowed to be exceeded
at any times. Should be module be used with any of absolute maximum ratings exceeded.
The characteristics of the module may not be recovered, or in an extreme case, the
module may be permanently destroyed.
4.4 Typical Operation Conditions
Item Symbol
Values
Unit Note
Min. Typ. Max.
Power Voltage
VDDIN 3 3.3 3.6 V
AVDD 5.0 5.6 6.0 V
AVEE -6.0 -5.6 -5.0 V
Power consumption
IVDD - 45.2 63.8 mA
IAVDD - 28.5 34.1 mA
IAVEE - 19.8 22.1 mA
深圳市国显科技有限公司 KD101N66-40TI-A037
©All Rights Reserved 9/37 REV. A0
4.5 LED Backlight Specification
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Forward Voltage Vf lf=100mA 19.6 21.7 23.8 V
LED circuit:
深圳市国显科技有限公司 KD101N66-40TI-A037